
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop100 40.67 3.6636



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

CSSC 2/6/2021

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley NQ 66.45 2.152



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 2/6/2021

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 48.11 3.0347



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson95 38.99 3.8215



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 2/6/2021

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

156

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 46.96 3.322

12020 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 56.1 2.7807



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny100 39.96 4.1542

8002 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 41.07 4.0419

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 72.07 2.3033



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 59.7 2.7806



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 2/6/2021

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker100 55.08 3.1409

16010 Cato Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 60.61 2.8543



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar100 45.5 3.9560

20045 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 47.42 3.7959

20001 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 43.47 4.1408



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 35.46 4.6813

8023 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.56 3.9004

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 45.52 3.6467

8016 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 45.99 3.6095

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 49.6 3.3468

8007 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 65.7 2.5266

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 50.65 3.2774

8019 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 52.06 3.1886

8015 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 55.47 2.9926

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 70.76 2.346



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 33.25 4.9925

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 33.64 4.9346

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.3 4.7025

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 36.15 4.592

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 37.9 4.3799

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 40.93 4.0557

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 44.76 3.7087

12022 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 57.27 2.8986

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 59.52 2.789

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.52 2.4585



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 2/6/2021

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 37.16 4.6555

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 39.63 4.3654

16004 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 43.31 3.9945

16016 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 43.32 3.9935

16020 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 45.31 3.8181

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 45.46 3.8055

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 46.55 3.7164

16015 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.38 3.5034

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 50.84 3.4028

16013 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 53.55 3.2306

16031 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 59.54 2.9056

16006 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.82 3.6177

16017 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 48.56 3.5626

16019 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 60.74 2.8482



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 32.86 5.4778

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 33.24 5.4152

20068 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 33.34 5.3989

20015 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 34.82 5.1694

20061 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.53 5.0661

20007 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 35.55 5.0633

20069 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 35.92 5.0111

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 36.61 4.9167

20054 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 36.86 4.8833

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 37.37 4.8167

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 37.78 4.7644

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 39.2 4.5918

20024 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 39.49 4.5581

20039 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo100 39.7 4.5340

20060 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 39.78 4.5249

20051 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 41.39 4.3489

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 42 4.2857

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 42.93 4.1929

20023 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams100 44.25 4.0678

20026 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 47.4 3.7975

20016 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 49.63 3.6268

20004 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green100 53.85 3.3426

20020 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20010 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20052 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 31.49 5.7161

20049 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.26 5.1049

20025 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 48.86 3.684



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 34.49 5.2189

24001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.6 5.0562

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 37.83 4.7581

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.34 4.3541

24010 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 47.27 3.8079

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 48.25 3.7306

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 48.38 3.7205

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 37.79 4.7632



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/6/2021

156

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 44.25 3.5254



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 48.96 3.2884

16023 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 59.77 2.6937



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini NQ 72.74 2.2821



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 55.35 2.9991



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

166

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 39.11 4.2444

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 49.05 3.3843

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 52.76 3.1463



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 2/6/2021

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 36.26 4.7711

12005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 56.31 3.0723

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 34.79 4.9727

12010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 43.69 3.9597



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 38.7 4.6512

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 39.28 4.5825

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 41.4 4.3478

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 46.98 3.8314

16029 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ NT

16039 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 44.97 4.0027

16035 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 45.6 3.9474



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 2/6/2021

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 37.61 4.786

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.32 4.6973

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 43.45 4.1427

20037 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 52.47 3.4305

20057 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 55.36 3.2514

20067 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 64.81 2.7773

20032 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 45.9 3.9216

20046 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 51.97 3.4635



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.96

8025 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.23

8015 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 39.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 29.36

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 33.64

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 35.57



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 31.42

16004 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 42.65

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 49.99



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 32.9

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 35.04

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 36.77

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ NT

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20068 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 29.23

20052 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 29.35

20050 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 32.31

20039 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo NQ 36.2

20051 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ 38.24

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.44

20024 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 38.99

20023 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 40.05



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 38.93



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 30.74



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 35.2

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 36.83



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/6/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 38.51

20037 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 47.88

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20046 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 36.69



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 2/6/2021

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley NQ 44.3 2.3025



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 2/6/2021

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 30.27 3.3697



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 2/6/2021

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 20.29 5.175



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

CSSC 2/6/2021

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 74.67 2.1829



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 2/6/2021

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 29.18 5.5860



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 38.2 4.3717



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 2/6/2021

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ 61.51 2.7638



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 31.23 5.3474

8002 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 37.56 4.4462

8001 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 49.77 3.3554



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 58.65 2.8474



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 2/6/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Cato Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 51.39 3.347

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 58.52 2.9392



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20044 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ NT

20004 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green NQ 46.31 3.8005



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 29.64 5.6343

8023 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.81 5.2499

8016 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 36.31 4.5993

8019 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 40.37 4.1367

8014 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 53.99 3.0932

8007 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8018 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.21 4.1532

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.14 3.6194

8015 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 46.67 3.5783

8020 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.24 3.4619



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 26.43 6.3186

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 33.31 5.0135

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 37.31 4.4760

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 48.05 3.4755

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

12015 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 28.49 5.8617

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 31.65 5.2765

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.26 3.7732

12022 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 51.68 3.2314



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 2/6/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 29.66 5.7991

16036 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 35.81 4.8031

16016 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 38.01 4.5251

16020 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 38.17 4.5062

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 38.2 4.5026

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 38.32 4.4885

16015 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 39.23 4.3844

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 40.99 4.1961

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 43.76 3.9305

16019 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 36.07 4.7685

16017 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 36.39 4.7266

16004 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 44.39 3.8747

16031 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 60.64 2.8364



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.32 6.6869

20061 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.79 6.5696

20054 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 27.94 6.2992

20050 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 27.99 6.288

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.37 6.2037

20058 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 29.81 5.9041

20049 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.72 5.7292

20069 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 31.92 5.5138

20024 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 32.68 5.3856

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 33.45 5.2616

20013 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 33.66 5.2288

20025 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos100 33.98 5.1795

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 35.91 4.9011

20026 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 37.11 4.7427

20045 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 38.32 4.5929

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20051 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ NT

20016 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ NT

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20020 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20007 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT

20039 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo NQ NT

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 27.65 6.3653

20052 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 30.66 5.7404



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 30.82 5.7106

20060 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 30.87 5.7013

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 31.16 5.6483

20010 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 42.16 4.1746

20023 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 46.7 3.7687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 27.8 6.3309

24001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 28.62 6.1495

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 32.04 5.4931

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 35.03 5.0243

24010 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 41.36 4.2553

24008 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 42.54 4.1373

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 43.86 4.0128

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.19 5.3028



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 2/6/2021

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 43.75 2.3314



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 2/6/2021

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 29.57 3.5509

16008 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth NQ 47.92 2.1912



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 2/6/2021

105

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Smoke Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever91 52.71 1.9920



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 2/6/2021

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 37.7 4.5093



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Wally Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Marini100 56.17 2.9731



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 41.03 4.0702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CSSC 2/6/2021

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 34.08 4.9002

8024 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 50.29 3.3207

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 54.27 3.0772



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 2/6/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 31.24 5.5058

12005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

12010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ NT

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 36.97 4.6524



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 29.21 6.0253

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 33.37 5.2742

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 40.35 4.3618

16027 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16039 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 29.35 5.9966

16018 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.8 5.2071

16029 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 44.73 3.9347



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSSC 2/6/2021

176

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.89 5.8883

20046 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 31.19 5.6428

20038 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 31.9 5.5172

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 37.06 4.7491

20067 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 45.68 3.8529

20037 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 47.47 3.7076

20032 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 40.69 4.3254

20057 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 47.64 3.6944



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8010 Brynn Scottish Terrier Lisa Diffley NQ 41.27



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16009 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall59 33.66



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12020 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall69 31.12



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20008 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis76 31.35

20010 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton74 23.87

20011 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.39



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8001 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 41.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16020 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko NQ 31.2

16014 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 39.57

16007 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 36.83



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20003 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 31.16

20044 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 42.08



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8009 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire67 29.39

8019 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz66 31.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12001 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon80 32.61

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson76 19.59

12003 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 30.56

12014 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 34.56

12011 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 26.69

12008 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 33.51

12021 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 48.46



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16011 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly74 25.17

16017 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 26.12

16030 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 28.94

16033 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 14.97



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20051 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross74 31.02

20019 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 24.17

20059 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 29.54

20056 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 22.57

20025 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 33.87

20021 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

24006 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard75 18.39

24007 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss75 28.55

24004 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski73 18.73

20042 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett63 38.5

24013 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 23.36

24005 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20006 Boone Collie Joany White61 29.28



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 29.94



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16018 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 30.51

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 37.87



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 2/6/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20057 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer73 25.45

20033 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey69 30.24


